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Dear parents/carers and students,
Our new school website is on the way.......

| am sure that many of you will be delighted to know that we have spent some time since the start of
the school year developing a new school website. We are just putting the final pieces in place and
are looking forward to ‘going live’ in around 2 weeks time. Watch this space!

Red Nose Day 2022 - Friday 18th March

In order to support Red Nose Day we are inviting all students and staff to pay £1 and wear
something RED! Donations can be given to group tutors on the day itself.

Normal school uniform must be worn but you can add the following items:

- Wear red socks

- Wear a red tie (in place of your school tie)
- Wear a red jumper (under your blazer)

- Wear red tights

- Wear a red hat or scarf

Note: No red hair dye is allowed.
Students are welcome to donate without wearing something RED too!
COVID safety measures - update

It is probably worth providing some clarity over the recent changes to the national guidance on
COVID safety measures for schools. The main changes, which came into effect on 24th February,
are:

e There is no longer a requirement for students and staff to take twice weekly Lateral Flow
Tests

e Schools will therefore no longer be able to replenish their stocks of tests to issue to
students or staff

o Close contacts of positive cases no longer have to take daily lateral flow tests for 7 days.
They only need to take a test if they develop symptoms.

¢ PCR tests are no longer going to be routinely available, but school staff (and other key
workers) can still access them if they have COVID symptoms

However the following guidance remains in place:

e Anyone developing COVID symptoms should use a Lateral Flow Test (which can still be
ordered by private individuals via the website) to establish whether they have COVID.
Existing tests can of course be used if you have them.

e If you test positive you must remain in isolation for a minimum of 5 days and
maximum of 10 days. You should only leave isolation after having two negative tests which
are at least 24 hours apart (and taken no earlier than day 5 or your isolation) or after 10
days of isolation
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https://www.gov.uk/order-coronavirus-rapid-lateral-flow-tests
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COVID cases among students have remained relatively low this week but we have seen a slight rise
in the infection rates among staff. We will continue to operate basic COVID hygiene measures in
school for the time being.

Many thanks for your continued support,

Simon Liley,
Headteacher

Key contacts for parents/carers:

Year Year Team Leader and Student Email addresses Phone numbers
group Support Officer

Year 7 Miss Pegden (YTL) npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317

Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues| Icooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778389

Year 8 Mrs Hook (YTL) Ihook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338

Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues| Icooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778389

Year 9 Mr Smith (YTL) ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382

Mrs Cooper (SSO - Mon and Tues| Icooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Burn (SSO - Wed-Fri only) aburn@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778357

Mrs Fullman (SSO - Thur/Fri) sfullman@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778389

Year 10 Mr Middleton (YTL) mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk | (01903) 778339

Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396

Year 11 Mrs Fillery (YTL) ffillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311

Miss McCabe (SSO - Mon -Fri) mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778396

Sixth Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778356

Form Miss Hughes (VI Form Manager) ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778399

Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778391
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